
Arizona (1-1) -vs- Colorado (2-0)
11/24/91 at Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)

 
 

 
 
Arizona 53

Colorado 74

Date: 11/24/91
Time: 2 p.m.
Attendance: 552
Site: Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)
Referees: Bob Trammell, Tex Rollins

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona 24 29 53
Colorado 37 37 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Sweet, Jacinda * 26 6-15 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 6 0 0 13
31 Clark, Margo * 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 0 6
21 Klamm, Mary * 23 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 0 4
25 Coder, Shawn * 25 1-6 0-4 0-2 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
34 Magee, Megan * 14 0-1 0-0 0-3 0-3 3 4 0 0 1 0 0
24 Frese, Brenda 19 4-8 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 3 4 1 0 0 11
11 Pantoja, Brenda 25 3-9 3-9 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 4 0 0 9
23 Thompson, Janelle 28 2-5 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 1 0 2 1 1 6
12 Handley, Melissa 12 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 2 4 1 1 2
14 Smith, Trina 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 5-20 6-13 11-32 43 22 12 24 3 2 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-56   37.5 % 5-20   25.0 % 6-13   46.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Clark,
Margo Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Mathern, Amy * 32 7-11 0-0 4-4 1-7 8 1 1 1 0 0 18
54 Lang, Jamillah * 29 7-15 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 3 16
25 Henry, Mindy * 31 2-6 0-0 7-8 3-3 6 3 1 2 1 4 11
20 Sheetz, Shelley * 30 3-11 1-4 3-4 0-5 5 1 7 2 0 1 10
03 Mack, Stephanie * 26 4-9 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 9 0 0 2 10
23 McKinney, Rhonica 11 1-6 0-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
30 Kraai, Missy 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Brinkman, Jane 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
50 Wirfs, Abby 16 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 0 1
13 Jacobson, Debbie 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-65 1-9 23-29 10-30 40 14 19 12 2 11 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-65   38.5 % 1-9   11.1 % 23-29   79.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Arizona 24

Colorado 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Sweet, Jacinda 26 6-15 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 6 0 0 13
31 Clark, Margo 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 0 6
21 Klamm, Mary 23 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 0 4
25 Coder, Shawn 25 1-6 0-4 0-2 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
34 Magee, Megan 14 0-1 0-0 0-3 0-3 3 4 0 0 1 0 0
24 Frese, Brenda 19 4-8 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 3 4 1 0 0 11
11 Pantoja, Brenda 25 3-9 3-9 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 4 0 0 9
23 Thompson, Janelle 28 2-5 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 1 0 2 1 1 6
12 Handley, Melissa 12 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 2 4 1 1 2
14 Smith, Trina 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-56 5-20 6-13 11-32 43 22 12 24 3 2 53
37.5 % 25.0 % 46.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Mathern, Amy 32 7-11 0-0 4-4 1-7 8 1 1 1 0 0 18
54 Lang, Jamillah 29 7-15 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 3 16
25 Henry, Mindy 31 2-6 0-0 7-8 3-3 6 3 1 2 1 4 11
20 Sheetz, Shelley 30 3-11 1-4 3-4 0-5 5 1 7 2 0 1 10
3 Mack, Stephanie 26 4-9 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 9 0 0 2 10
23 McKinney, Rhonica 11 1-6 0-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
30 Kraai, Missy 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Brinkman, Jane 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
50 Wirfs, Abby 16 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 0 1
13 Jacobson, Debbie 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-65 1-9 23-29 10-30 40 14 19 12 2 11 74
38.5 % 11.1 % 79.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Arizona 29

Colorado 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Sweet, Jacinda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Clark, Margo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Klamm, Mary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Coder, Shawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Magee, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Frese, Brenda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Pantoja, Brenda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Thompson, Janelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Handley, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Smith, Trina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Mathern, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Lang, Jamillah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Henry, Mindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sheetz, Shelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mack, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 McKinney, Rhonica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kraai, Missy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Brinkman, Jane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Wirfs, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jacobson, Debbie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


